DREAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION W 58575/‘ L F ,‘ 38575/‘
PART RV FIRST AN TERMINAL NAME: MOLEX .156 PITCH KK TERMINAL — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED .
NUMBER USED SETAINING | MACHINE GUARD AMP_PN CUST PN [ CRIMP DATA (MOLEX TERMINAL—MOLEX SPEC) —2 | BENCH MODEL K | MECH PRE FEED )
1585751=1 | A 122500=7 PLATE (RER)|(REF 1572397—1 | 08—50—0105 [PAD CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE —3 | BENCH MODEL G MECH PRE FEED B
128075122 | A Doufon T 1572397-2 | 08-52-0071 L% ; REF|REF[REF] — | B 225948 NUT.HEX(1,/2-20) 70 | o0
138573123 A 354500—1 15723973 | 08—58-0121| A [.044 £001 [1.11 0.02mm] 0.8mm* (18) ~— rer (eer | - B 510698 PLA%E 2D IUSTMENT co 1
107293/ -% | 8=5b-RI5 ) B 041 £001 [1.06 0.02mm]  0.5mm* (20) REf REF|REF - [ B 2A0B7E— SHAFT, PIVOT 65 |
1572397—-5 | 08—-65—-0114 d
To75397—6 | os—s5_oio0s|_C [-039 £001 [0.99 #0.02mm] 0.35mm® (22) REF |REF |REF | — | B 240833~ BUSHING 67
1572397—7 | 08-52-0126| D |.037 +001 [0.94 40.03mm] 0.2mm? (24) REF |REF |REF| — | A 4556801 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66
BRKT (REI_—) 1572397 —8 08—50-0115 | CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE REF | REF | REF — B 2A06B79—1 BELOCK, PIVOT 65 D
1572397—9 | 08—58—-0127 REF | REF | REF — A 2406522 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD S
AMP—0—LECTRIC ™ TERM GUARD | G TERMINATOR GUARD | [1—1572397-0| 08—65_0118 |_"W/RE | .080 [2.03mm] i 24—18 REF |REF |REF | — | B 0406593 SIN, CAM ROLLER 63
INSUL | 098 [2.49mm] 0 2.79mm (.110) REF | REF |REF| — | B 2406581 ROLLER, CAM 67
WIRE STRIF LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION | SET UP GAGE | LAYOUT REF | REF | REF _ R A543G8 7 ROD. FEED &
.100—.125 NONE 280 408—-8040 458637—1| L2969 SEF | REF | REF | — A 1541781 GUID?E, FEED ROD 50
2 2 o — C 5—5047/9-6 PIN, WIRE DISC (.52/0)D |12¢ ~EF | REF | REF — C 4542201 CAR, RAM o9
2 z z — C D—554779-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3250)C |128 REF | REF | REF | — D 4544851 HOUSING ols
= 2 2 2 - C 4—354779-6 PIN, WIRE DISC (3220)B |127 57
é 2 2 z — C 4—-504779-7 PIN, WIRE DISC (.32003A |126 7 ] 1 l — B 10944557 PAWL, FEED ol
§ T 1 T — A 9863501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 REF | REF | REF | — B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER o5
; T T T — A 2172381 CENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 1274 REF | REF | REF | — B 6914991 SHERING, FEED FINGER 24
g T 1 1 — — 4088040 SEOAPPL INST 408-8040 125 ~REF | REF | REF — B 690541 —1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53
g 122 ~CF | REF | REF - A 42556792 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM o2
& T 1 1 — A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(P.093x.75)ST GDE PL |12 57
h REF | REF |REF | — | A 1-21030—1 PIN,DOWEL(D.187x.50)LEVER | 120 50
Q REF | REF | REF | — A 1-27030-6 PIN,DOWEL(® 187x1.25)HOUSING | 119 1 — - — B 6I0602-6 CAM., PRE—FEED 1 5/8 ST 49
% REF | REF | REF | — A 21045—3 RING,RET "C™(@187)FD FING PIN| 118 — 1 — — B 6906025 CAM, PRE—FEED 1 1/8 ST 43
- 1 ! 1 — A 21024—5 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK |11/ — — 1 — B 6905014 CAM, POST—FEED 1 5/8 ST | 4/
= REF | REF |REF | — | A 21024-5 WASHER, L OCK(#10)ADJ PLATE | 116 1 1 1 - | B 4594562 AFPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY)| 46
REF | REF |REF | — A 21024-=5 WASHER,LOCK(#10)FEED GDE RoD | 113 1 1 1 — A 6201911 PLUG, NYLON 45
2 7 2 — A 210247 WASHER,LOCK(#4)FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 1 1 1 — C 4556758 RAM 44
REF | REF | REF | — A 5—210258-1 PIN,SLT SPR(®.125x50)ADJ ROD | 113 1 1 1 — A 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 45 C
112 1 1 1 — A 6901241 WASHER, RAM 42
4 4 4 - A 21024—-4 WASHER,LOCK(#8)STRIPPER | 111 1 1 | - A 690686—1 BOLT, CRIMPER(S/16x1.00)| 4
REF | REF | REF — A 21599—-4 WASHER FLAT(D5/16)SCREW ADJ [ 110 1 1 1 — A 253247 —6 SALL, STEEL 40
— 1 — — A 2=21007—-06 SCR,BHC{10—-32x.38)LUBE ASSY | 10Y 1 1 ] — A 6901 /0T SPRING, COMPRESSION A9
108 ] 1 ] — C 6901421 DISC, INSULATION A8
REF | REF | REF — A 210665 NUT,HEX(B—=32)FFEFED ADJ 107 1 1 ] — D 5547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 57
106 1 1 ] — A 2724805 WASHER, SPRING 56
1 1 — — A 1-21002-25 SCR,SHC(4—40x.25) 102 l 1 ] — B 6902121 POST, RAM 30
104 34
1 1 1 — A 210082 SCR.SKT SET(1/4—20x.25 Lw)RaM | 103 REF | REF | REF — [ 45056751 FLATE, BASE 55
> 2 |2 2| — | A 210172 SCR.DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE| 102 1 1 =] A 6904323 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 [{]
REF | REF | REF — A b—25/150-5 SCR,PAN HD(6—32x1.50)FEED ADJ |10 31
T 1 1 — B 4617641 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 100 ~EF | REF | REF — B 4506891 SLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ S0
2 z z — A 5=21002-0 SCR,BHC(10—32x.88)DRAG 99 1 1 ] — C 2—455671-2 PLATE, STRIFP GUIDE 29
| | | — A 22755-8 SCR,BHC(8—32x.38 LWIANVIL| 98 23
REF | REF | REF — A 2—21002-9 SCR,BHC(10—32x.7/5)CAP 97 2 2 Z — A 222818 SPRING, DRAG 27
REF | REF | REF | — A 2—22733-8 SCR,BHC(1/4—20x.62)HOUSING | 96 1 1 1 — B 690546—1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
REF | REF |REF | — A 2—=21002-7 SCR,BHC(10-32x.50)3G ADJ BLOCK| 92 l 1 1 — B 4—-690/54-2 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
2 2 2 — A 2—21002-2 SCR,BHC(8—32x.50)TERM H DWN 94 1 1 1 — D 2178172 CUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24
2z 2 Z — A 2—=21002-1 SCR,BHC(8—32x.38)TERM H DWN 93 1 1 1 — A 1-0890487-5 CUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
97 22
T 1 1 — A T—=21002—7/ SCR,BHC(G6—32x.38)CAM 91 ~EF | REF | REF — A 4-27784-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 2] B
290 1 1 ] — A 45289501 BRACKET, WIRE STOF 20
859 ] 1 ] — B 14245551 STRIPPER 19
T 1 1 — A 2—=21000—7 SCR,SHC(B—32x%.50) BE 18
o7 17
T 1 1 — A 2=77605-" SCR,HEX HD(B—32x.38)FEED FINGER | 306 16
2 2 2 — A 1—=21000-4 SCR,SHC(4—40x.38)F ST GUIDE | 82 12
) ! ! ! — A 2—21000-7 SCR,SHC(B—32x.50)STRIPPER 84 14
h REF | REF | REF | — A 5=27000-7 SCR,SHC(10—-32x 75)FEED RCD GD | 82 13
REF | REF | REF | — A 3=21000-6 SCR,SHC(10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK 87 127
T 1 1 — A 5=21000—-4 SCR,SHC(10-32x.38)SG ADJ BL 3 17
REF | REF |REF | — A 3=21000-4 SCR,SHC(10-32x.38)PIVOT BLK | 80 10
5 — | REF | — — B 4007491 GUARD, WINDOW 79 ] 1 ] — C 2—-8557/14-9 REAR SHEAR PLATE g
5 § REF | — — — B 0/95572—1 INSERT, GUARD /0 1 1 1 ] — C 904/66—0 ANVIL &
% f — 1 — — C 1—465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY 77 7
E % /6 l 1 ] — C 4508885 SPACER, CRIMPER s
E = RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 75 1 1 1 — C 2—855720-0 SLUG BLADE 5
Al o 1 1 1 — A ISR, SPRING, ASSIST 74 1 1 l — B 2380098 SPACER, BLOUK CRIMPER 4
| g CREASE LIGHTLY. 11 1 | = | a 23030~ SCR.SHO(6— 3225 SLINS DISC | 73 NEEEEEREERE 7-904741-0 | CRIMPER, INSULATION g
] % GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING REF | REF | REF — A 458709 —1 WASHER, SPECIAL 77 1 1 ] — C 4556686—50 SPACER, CRIMPER Z
z APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF | REF | REF — A 5905171 SPACER e 1 l 1 | — C 5—456405—-4 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
N ROTATED 180" ROTATED 180" ROTATED 180 LUBRICATE DALY USING NO. 20  MACHINE OIL. =3 -2 1 um | S PART NO DESCRIPTION e =3 =2 | —1|u/m|s%e PART NO DESCRIPTION Rl
| I I | - REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLAMK, USE DWG REVISION) A
K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
ITEMS 78 AND 79) ARE USED ON ITEM 486. DIMENSIONS 1N INCHES. - [MATL — iR — i -
v DO NOT SCALE PRINT. . . _
6. TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. OTHERWISE SPEGIAED:  |DR TEMAROAAPE 15WAROA —
2 . —— — —2 PLc DEC .02 B.HIGMAN T.ELB\N ;'E;:_mew“ Tyro E_sec%mmcs A
é e oG A DO NOT CUIDE FEED PAWL IN SLOT —— — — igtg BES 12005 CHK E?M@Rﬁih} REL T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
| £ A AZ |ECR—10-006089 RS [22MAR2010 NAME MACHINE REF
= : A2 |ECR-10-00608 T e SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR M fBpL
|©] 66 BENCH MACHINE SIFTR] revmon meoms Taor [oare |t e Bl S e | - | DR 1585751 o1 [ ho
T R LA LT - | . - < , . 00775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




